P \$115.00 35195

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Compac Corporation		02/09/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lamtec Corporation	
Street Address:	700 Bartley-Chester Road	
City:	Flanders	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07836-0037	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3519519	С
Registration Number:	3519518	COMPAC
Registration Number:	3462861	ULTRA-GUARD
Registration Number:	3430281	NETBOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)868-8869

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-867-9700

Email: c.a.wilkinson@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: Law Offices of Charles A. Wilkinson

Address Line 1: 68 East Broad Street

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1426

Address Line 4: Bethlehem, PENNSYLVANIA 18016-1426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

LAMTEC TM ASSIGNMENTS

Clinton H. Wilkinson

TRADEMARK

900128927 REEL: 003949 FRAME: 0214

Signature:	/chw/
Date:	03/10/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=LamtecTmAssignments#page1.tif source=LamtecTmAssignments#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003949 FRAME: 0215

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, COMPAC CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, 103 Bilby Road, Hackettstown, New Jersey 07840 ("Assignor"), entered into a Purchase Agreement dated December 8, 2008, with LAMTEC CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of New Jersey, 700 Bartley-Chester Road, Flanders, New Jersey 07836-0037 ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and service marks listed and described in Schedule A attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks listed and described in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby as well as the right to sue for past infringement and the right to collect damages therefore. Where such trademarks or service marks also are used as trade or business names, Assignor does hereby also assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to such trade or business names, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby as well as the right to sue for past infringement and the right to collect damages therefore.

This Assignment is binding on Assignor, its successors and assigns, and will inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns. Nothing in this instrument, express or implied, is intended or shall be construed to confer upon, or give to, any person, corporation or entity other than Assignee, its successors and assigns, any remedy or claim under or by reason of this instrument, or any terms, covenants or conditions hereof, and all the terms, covenants and conditions in this instrument shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed this day of February, 2009.

COMPAC CORPORATION

By:

Name: Joshua/Sherbin

Its: Vice President and Secretary

SCHEDULE A

	<u>Marks</u>	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Registration Nos.	Registration Dates
1.	C and Design	3519519	October 21, 2008
2.	COMPAC	3519518	October 21, 2008
3.	ULTRA-GUARD	3462861	July 8, 2008
4.	NETBOND	3430281	May 20, 2008

RECORDED: 03/10/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003949 FRAME: 0217